



VILLAGE OF: Bellwood
 BID DATE AND TIME: July 7, 2021 @ 9:00 AM
 PROJECT: Adams Street and Linden Avenue Street Resurfacing Project (CDBG)
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$200,477.25

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		SCHROEDER ASPHALT SERVICES, INC.		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		BUILDERS PAVING, LLC		M & J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal (Special)	Foot	330	8.25	2,722.50	5.00	1,650.00	8.00	2,640.00	5.00	1,650.00	5.00	1,650.00	11.52	3,801.60
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	1800	2.00	3,600.00	1.00	1,800.00	1.50	2,700.00	1.00	1,800.00	1.00	1,800.00	3.17	5,706.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	50	16.00	800.00	15.00	750.00	13.00	650.00	18.00	900.00	18.00	900.00	32.95	1,647.50
4	Pavement Removal	CuYd	35	22.25	778.75	45.00	1,575.00	25.00	875.00	20.00	700.00	20.00	700.00	36.20	1,267.00
5	HMA Surface Removal (Variable Depth)	SqYd	3720	5.50	20,460.00	2.00	7,440.00	3.25	12,090.00	5.00	18,600.00	3.50	13,020.00	4.92	18,302.40
6	HMA Surface Removal (Special)	SqYd	30	50.00	1,500.00	10.00	300.00	10.00	300.00	20.00	600.00	25.00	750.00	3.96	118.80
7	Unsuitable Subgrade Removal and Replacement	CuYd	45	100.00	4,500.00	40.00	1,800.00	90.00	4,050.00	80.00	3,600.00	40.00	1,800.00	225.19	10,133.55
8	Frames and Lids to be Adjusted	Each	10	620.00	6,200.00	425.00	4,250.00	440.00	4,400.00	400.00	4,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	448.00	4,480.00
9	Domestic Water Service Box to be Adjusted	Each	1	750.00	750.00	160.00	160.00	175.00	175.00	200.00	200.00	125.00	125.00	168.00	168.00
10	Valve Boxes to be Adjusted	Each	1	375.00	375.00	480.00	480.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	325.00	325.00	504.00	504.00
11	Structures to be Adjusted (Special)	Each	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,815.00	5,630.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	750.00	1,500.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	2,968.00	5,936.00
12	Structures to be Reconstructed	Each	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,280.00	4,560.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,950.00	3,900.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,408.00	4,816.00
13	Frames and Lids, Type 1	Each	2	425.00	850.00	425.00	850.00	440.00	880.00	350.00	700.00	400.00	800.00	448.00	896.00
14	Type C Catch Basin, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,190.00	4,190.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	4,424.00	4,424.00
15	Type C Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	4,800.00	4,800.00	6,315.00	6,315.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	5,150.00	5,150.00	6,664.00	6,664.00
16	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified)	Foot	330	35.00	11,550.00	35.50	11,715.00	37.86	12,493.80	42.00	13,860.00	42.00	13,860.00	34.52	11,391.60
17	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	1800	11.00	19,800.00	6.90	12,420.00	7.35	13,230.00	9.00	16,200.00	9.00	16,200.00	7.41	13,338.00
18	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	260	42.50	11,050.00	26.50	6,890.00	28.25	7,345.00	27.00	7,020.00	27.00	7,020.00	35.00	9,100.00
19	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	50	80.00	4,000.00	85.00	4,250.00	90.40	4,520.00	68.00	3,400.00	68.00	3,400.00	99.65	4,982.50
20	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	25	90.00	2,250.00	90.00	2,250.00	96.05	2,401.25	70.00	1,750.00	70.00	1,750.00	108.71	2,717.75
21	Protective Coat	SqYd	345	1.15	396.75	5.30	1,828.50	5.65	1,949.25	1.50	517.50	1.00	345.00	2.09	721.05
22	HMA Surfacing, 3"	SqYd	35	40.85	1,429.75	20.00	700.00	28.00	980.00	50.00	1,750.00	35.00	1,225.00	14.55	509.25
23	Pavement Patching, Class D, Type II, 6"	SqYd	20	58.00	1,160.00	35.00	700.00	56.00	1,120.00	88.03	1,760.60	50.00	1,000.00	105.41	2,108.20
24	Pavement Patching, Class D, Type IV, 6"	SqYd	50	56.50	2,825.00	35.00	1,750.00	52.00	2,600.00	73.07	3,653.50	50.00	2,500.00	102.40	5,120.00
25	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	Lbs	1885	1.15	2,167.75	0.01	18.85	0.01	18.85	0.01	18.85	0.01	18.85	0.94	1,771.90
26	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1 1/2"	Ton	320	97.50	31,200.00	85.00	27,200.00	85.00	27,200.00	80.00	25,600.00	80.00	25,600.00	84.84	27,148.80
27	HMA Leveling Binder (Machine Method), IL-19.0, N50, 1"	Ton	215	97.50	20,962.50	100.00	21,500.00	89.00	19,135.00	80.00	17,200.00	85.00	18,275.00	92.13	19,807.95
28	Topsoil Placement, 3"	SqYd	485	14.00	6,790.00	5.50	2,667.50	11.00	5,335.00	7.00	3,395.00	8.00	3,880.00	11.64	5,645.40
29	Seeding, Class 1	Acre	0.1	40,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	5,500.00	550.00	1,455.00	145.50	4,500.00	450.00	73,920.00	7,392.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6"	Foot	135	6.00	810.00	5.75	776.25	2.50	337.50	2.75	371.25	1.50	202.50	3.36	453.60
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 12"	Foot	415	12.00	4,980.00	4.30	1,784.50	5.00	2,075.00	5.50	2,282.50	2.00	830.00	5.60	2,324.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24"	Foot	145	15.65	2,269.25	11.50	1,667.50	8.25	1,196.25	9.95	1,442.75	7.25	1,051.25	15.68	2,273.60
33	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,131.90	9,131.90	4,000.00	4,000.00	13,250.00	13,250.00	22,322.40	22,322.40	7,215.00	7,215.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$200,477.25		\$150,000.00		\$157,346.90		\$159,517.45		\$162,000.00		\$192,885.45	